

AIP 3-06-0237-0xx-2025
AIG 3-06-0237-0xx-2025

Santa Maria Public Airport District
Rehabilitate Runway 12-30

Bid Opening:
June 20, 2025 2:00 pm

Four (4) Addendas Issued

Item	<u>Base Bid Schedule</u>			Engineer's Estimate		Granite Construction Company		CalPortland Construction		Papich Construction Company, Inc.	
	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
A1	MOBILIZATION (8% Max)	LS	1.0	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 797,000.00	\$ 797,000.00
A2	AIRPORT SAFETY AND SECURITY (5% Max)	LS	1.0	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 498,000.00	\$ 498,000.00
A3	UNIDENTIFIED UNDERGROUND REMOVALS	T&M	1.0	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
A4	SAWCUT	LF	3,100.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 12,090.00
A5	CLEAR AND GRUB SITE	SY	105.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 24,675.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 19,425.00
A6	COLD MILLING – UNIFORM THICKNESS: 0.06’	SY	64,300.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 192,900.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 241,125.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 417,950.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 302,210.00
A7	COLD MILLING – VARIABLE THICKNESS: 0.06’ TO 0.25’	SY	9,700.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 82,450.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 87,300.00	\$ 14.35	\$ 139,195.00
A8	COLD MILLING – VARIABLE THICKNESS: TEMPORARY TAPERS	LS	1.0	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00
A9	MISCELLANEOUS DEMOLITION AND REMOVALS	LS	1.0	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00
A10	EXCAVATION	CY	15.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00
A11	EMBANKMENT	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
A12	UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE	T&M	1.0	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
A13	SUBGRADE PREPARATION – PAVED SHOULDER	SY	120.0	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 51.70	\$ 6,204.00
A14	SUFRACE PREPARATION – OLD RUNWAY PAVEMENT / ASPHALT STABILIZED SAND	SY	10,300.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 51,500.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 38,625.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 46,350.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 131,325.00
A15	CRACK FILL & SEAL	LF	39,300.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 157,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 157,200.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 184,710.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 170,955.00
A16	PLACE AND COMPACT RECYCLED GRINDINGS/BASE	CY	50.0	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 16,250.00
A17	P-401 HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TON	15,100.0	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,397,500.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 3,125,700.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 3,563,600.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 5,964,500.00
A18	TACK COAT	TON	46.0	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 40,250.00
A19	GROOVING	SY	51,600.0	\$ 4.50	\$ 232,200.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 180,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 206,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 258,000.00
A20	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 2”	LF	220.0	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 83,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,000.00
A21	TEMPORARY ELECTRICAL	LS	1.0	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 72,949.00	\$ 72,949.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00
A22	AIRFIELD ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR	LF	2,700.0	\$ 3.50	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,100.00
A23	COUNTERPOISE (W/GROUNDING)	LF	520.0	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,640.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,040.00
A24	RAISE EXISTING RUNWAY LIGHT CAN, INSTALL NEW ELEVATED LED FIXTURE	EA	38.0	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 108,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 108,300.00
A25	RAISE EXISTING TAXIWAY LIGHT CAN, INSTALL NEW ELEVATED LED FIXTURE	EA	12.0	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 33,600.00
A26	RAISE EXISTING IN-PAVEMEMENT RUNWAY LIGHT CAN, INSTALL NEW LED FIXTURE	EA	2.0	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 6,900.00
A27	INSTALL NEW GUIDANCE SIGN ON NEW PCC FOUNDATION - 2 MODULE, SIZE 1	EA	11.0	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 7,693.00	\$ 84,623.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 214,500.00	\$ 7,693.00	\$ 84,623.00
A28	PAVEMENT MARKING TEMPORARY TAPERS: 1-COAT	LS	1.0	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 31,995.00	\$ 31,995.00	\$ 31,995.00	\$ 31,995.00
A29	PAVEMENT MARKING: 2-COAT WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	64,700.0	\$ 2.75	\$ 177,925.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 171,455.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 171,455.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 171,455.00
A30	PAVEMENT MARKING: 2-COAT	SF	19,400.0	\$ 2.25	\$ 43,650.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 38,800.00
A31	PAVEMENT MARKING: 1-COAT WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	1,200.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,980.00
A32	PAVEMENT MARKING: 1-COAT	SF	2,000.0	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00
A33	CONSTRUCTION ENVIRONMENTAL	LS	1.0	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
A34	INSTALL NEW GUIDANCE SIGN ON NEW PCC FOUNDATION - 4 MODULE, SIZE 1	EA	1.0	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 9,584.00	\$ 9,584.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 9,584.00	\$ 9,584.00
A35	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 2” WITH PCC TRENCH BACKFILL	LF	300.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 24,600.00
A36	INSTALL NEW ELEVATED LED FIXTURE ON EXISTING CAN (NO CAN AJDUSTMENT)	EA	4.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00
A37	INSTALL NEW IN-PAVEMENT LIGHT	EA	4.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,915.00	\$ 31,660.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 7,915.00	\$ 31,660.00
A38	RAISE EXISTING BLANK LIGHT CAN TO GRADE	EA	3.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 801.00	\$ 2,403.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 801.00	\$ 2,403.00
A39	INSTALL NEW GUIDANCE SIGN ON NEW PCC FOUNDATION - 3 MODULE, SIZE 1	EA	5.0	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 8,653.00	\$ 43,265.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 8,653.00	\$ 43,265.00
Total Base Bid:					\$ 5,741,120.00		\$ 5,592,934.00		\$ 6,605,625.00		\$ 9,975,709.00
Total Identified on Bid Form:						\$	5,592,934.00	\$	6,605,625.00	\$	9,975,709.00

AIP 3-06-0237-0xx-2025

AIG 3-06-0237-0xx-2025

Four (4) Addendas Issued

Santa Maria Public Airport District
Rehabilitate Runway 12-30

Bid Opening:
June 20, 2025 2:00 pm

Item	Additive Alternate Bid Schedule			Engineer's Estimate		Granite Construction Company		CalPortland Construction		Papich Construction Company, Inc.	
	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
B1	MOBILIZATION (8% Max)	LS	1.0	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 287,500.00	\$ 287,500.00	\$ 355,000.00	\$ 355,000.00	\$ 490,000.00	\$ 490,000.00
B2	AIRPORT SAFETY AND SECURITY (5% Max)	LS	1.0	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 139,650.00	\$ 139,650.00
B3	UNIDENTIFIED UNDERGROUND REMOVALS	T&M	1.0	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
B4	SAWCUT	LF	1,600.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,000.00
B5	CLEAR AND GRUB SITE	SY	120.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 7,860.00
B6	COLD MILLING – UNIFORM THICKNESS: 0.06’	SY	36,500.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 109,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 164,250.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 251,850.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 197,100.00
B7	COLD MILLING – VARIABLE THICKNESS: 0.06’ TO 0.25’	SY	4,600.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 16.46	\$ 75,716.00
B8	COLD MILLING – VARIABLE THICKNESS: TEMPORARY TAPERS	LS	1.0	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
B9	MISCELLANEOUS DEMOLITION AND REMOVALS	LS	1.0	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 61,315.00	\$ 61,315.00
B10	EXCAVATION	CY	15.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,750.00
B11	EMBANKMENT	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
B12	UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE	T&M	1.0	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
B13	SUBGRADE PREPARATION – PAVED SHOULDER	SY	120.0	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 6,840.00
B14	SUFRACE PREPARATION – OLD RUNWAY PAVEMENT / ASPHALT STABILIZED SAND	SY	6,500.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 104,000.00
B15	CRACK FILL & SEAL	LF	22,900.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 91,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 91,600.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 107,630.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 103,050.00
B16	PLACE AND COMPACT RECYCLED GRINDINGS/BASE	CY	50.0	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 17,750.00
B17	P-401 HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TON	8,600.0	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,935,000.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 1,780,200.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 2,081,200.00	\$ 573.55	\$ 4,932,530.00
B18	TACK COAT	TON	26.0	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 22,750.00
B19	GROOVING	SY	29,500.0	\$ 4.50	\$ 132,750.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 95,875.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 147,500.00
B20	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 2”	LF	240.0	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 91,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,400.00
B21	TEMPORARY ELECTRICAL	LS	1.0	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
B22	AIRFIELD ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR	LF	3,100.0	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,500.00
B23	COUNTERPOISE (W/GROUNDING)	LF	470.0	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 15,040.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,410.00
B24	RAISE EXISTING RUNWAY LIGHT CAN, INSTALL NEW ELEVATED LED FIXTURE	EA	17.0	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 82,450.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 82,450.00
B25	RAISE EXISTING TAXIWAY LIGHT CAN, INSTALL NEW ELEVATED LED FIXTURE	EA	7.0	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 33,600.00
B26	RAISE EXISTING IN-PAVEMEMENT RUNWAY LIGHT CAN, INSTALL NEW LED FIXTURE	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
B27	INSTALL NEW GUIDANCE SIGN ON NEW PCC FOUNDATION - 1 MODULE, SIZE 1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
B28	INSTALL NEW GUIDANCE SIGN ON NEW PCC FOUNDATION - 2 MODULE, SIZE 1	EA	11.0	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 14,193.00	\$ 156,123.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 214,500.00	\$ 14,193.00	\$ 156,123.00
B29	INSTALL NEW GUIDANCE SIGN ON NEW PCC FOUNDATION - 3 MODULE, SIZE 1	EA	9.0	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 15,153.00	\$ 136,377.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 175,500.00	\$ 15,153.00	\$ 136,377.00
B30	INSTALL NEW GUIDANCE SIGN ON NEW PCC FOUNDATION - 4 MODULE, SIZE 1	EA	8.0	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 16,084.00	\$ 128,672.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 16,084.00	\$ 128,672.00
B31	INSTALL NEW GUIDANCE SIGN ON NEW PCC FOUNDATION - DISTANCE REMAINING, SI	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
B32	INSTALL NEW CONSTANT CURRENT REGULATOR: 30 KW	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
B33	INSTALL NEW AIRPORT LIGHTING CONTROL & MONITORING SYSTEM (ALCMS)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
B34	PAVEMENT MARKING TEMPORARY TAPERS: 1-COAT	LS	1.0	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 23,895.00	\$ 23,895.00	\$ 17,995.00	\$ 17,995.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
B35	PAVEMENT MARKING: 2-COAT WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	19,900.0	\$ 2.75	\$ 54,725.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 52,735.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 52,735.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 52,735.00
B36	PAVEMENT MARKING: 2-COAT	SF	8,400.0	\$ 2.25	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,800.00
B37	PAVEMENT MARKING: 1-COAT WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	1,600.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 2,640.00
B38	PAVEMENT MARKING: 1-COAT	SF	2,400.0	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,400.00
B39	ADJUST CLEANOUT TO GRADE	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
B40	ADJUST CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
B41	CONSTRUCTION SITE ENVIRONMENTAL (No SWPPP)	LS	1.0	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 13,930.00	\$ 13,930.00
B42	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 2” WITH PCC TRENCH BACKFILL	LF	230.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 28,060.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 126,500.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 28,060.00
B43	INSTALL NEW ELEVATED LED FIXTURE ON EXISTING CAN (NO CAN AJDUSTMENT)	EA	2.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00
B44	INSTALL NEW IN-PAVEMENT LIGHT	EA	3.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,915.00	\$ 38,745.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 12,915.00	\$ 38,745.00
B45	RAISE EXISTING BLANK LIGHT CAN TO GRADE	EA	4.0	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,801.00	\$ 11,204.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,801.00	\$ 11,204.00
Total Additive Alternate Bid:					\$ 3,709,970.00		\$ 3,664,446.00		\$ 4,523,990.00		\$ 7,331,357.00

Total Identified on Bid Form: \$ 3,664,446.00 \$ 4,523,990.00 \$ 7,331,357.00